

## 132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2025

**Legislative Document** 

No. 516

H.P. 334

House of Representatives, February 11, 2025

Resolve, to Name the Bridge Between Milford and Old Town the Alton L. Drinkwater Memorial Bridge

Received by the Clerk of the House on February 7, 2025. Referred to the Committee on Transportation pursuant to Joint Rule 308.2 and ordered printed pursuant to Joint Rule 401.

ROBERT B. HUNT

Clerk

Presented by Representative DRINKWATER of Milford. Cosponsored by Senator TIPPING of Penobscot and Senator: RAFFERTY of York.

	Sec. 1. Bridge in Old Town and Milford named. Resolved: That the
2	Department of Transportation shall designate Bridge 2630 on Center Street, which crosses
3	the East Channel of the Penobscot River between the City of Old Town and the Town of
1	Milford, the Alton L. Drinkwater Memorial Bridge.
5	SUMMARY
5	This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to designate Bridge 2630 on
7	Center Street between the City of Old Town and the Town of Milford the Alton L.
}	Drinkwater Memorial Bridge.